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RATE SCHEDULE K
DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM IMPROVEMENT CHARGE

Applicable to all general metered service and sales for resale customers throughout the entire territory served.

CHARACTER
Continuous, except as limited by the “Standard Terms and Conditions”.

DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM IMPROVEMENT CHARGE (DSIC)

In addition to all other charges for general metered service (GMS) and sales for resale customers throughout the entire
territory served, the following charges will be assessed on a fixed, per meter basis for each monthly bill, commencing June
28, 2021.

RATE
This charge is in addition to Rate Schedules A-1 through A-16, C, D, E, F, H, I and J.

Size of Meter Non-Exempt Per Month Exempt Per Month
5/8" $1.29 $1.11
3/4" 1.93 1.67
1" 3.22 2.79
11/2" 6.45 5.57
2" 10.32 8.91
3" 19.35 16.71
4" 32.25 27.85
6" 64.49 55.70
8" 103.19 89.12
10" 128.99 111.41
12" 161.23 139.26
16” 257.98 222.81

FILING

The DSIC is authorized pursuant to N.J.A.C. 14:9-10.1 et seq. and the procedures for filing, reviewing, approving and
implementing the DSIC are set forth therein. The DSIC is a based on the Company's Foundational Filing, which was reviewed
and approved by the Board of Public Utilities on October 28, 2020. The approval process included public notice and four
public hearings. The notice included proposed surcharge amounts, which were estimated based on projected construction
schedules, costs and other factors. Pursuant to the approved Foundational Filing, the Company shall endeavor to make
semi-annual DSIC filings at approximately six-month intervals. The DSIC is subject to a maximum amount and other
limitations in N.J.A.C. 14:9-10.1 et seq.

TERMS OF PAYMENT
See Rate Schedules for applicable customer classes.

CONDITIONS
Subject to the "Standard Terms and Conditions" except as otherwise set forth in this Schedule.

SPECIAL PROVISION

*Non-Exempt consumption charges reflect a water tax of $.01 per 1,000 gallons of water consumed pursuant to N.J.S.A.
58:12A-21(a). Exempt consumption charges reflect a water tax of $.01 multiplied by 0.8636945 per 1,000 gallons. This water
tax is not applicable for sales for resale service.
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